## 504986983 07/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAETITIA DEVY	05/28/2008
HENK PIETERS	05/12/2008
ROBERT C. LADNER	05/08/2008
RENE HOET	05/08/2008
DANIEL T. DRANSFIELD	05/12/2008
CLIVE R. WOOD	05/12/2008
MARIA HENDERIKX	05/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	300 SHIRE WAY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8106168

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617.646.8000

**Email:** DyaxAdministrators@WolfGreenfield.com,

patents\_YahuaC@wolfgreenfield.com, theresa.bresnahan@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70122US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAHUA CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Yahua Chen/

PATENT 504986983 REEL: 046254 FRAME: 0393

DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page1.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page2.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page3.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page4.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page5.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page6.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page7.tif		
source=D061770122US04-ASI-YJC#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 046254 FRAME: 0394

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, LAETITIA DEVY of Building 22, Boulevard du Rectorat 27B, Sart Tilman, B-4000 Liege 1, Belgium, HENK PIETERS of Poelgaard 21, 6227 EV Maastricht, Netherlands, ROBERT C. LADNER of 3827 Green Valley Road, Jiamsville, MD 21754, RENE HOET of Churchillaan 32, 6226 CV, Maastricht, NETHERLANDS, DANIEL T. DRANSFIELD of 14 George Street, Hanson, MA 02341, CLIVE R.WOOD (also known as "CLIVE WOOD") of 2 Hawthome Place, Apt. 17R, Boston, MA 02114, PAULA Morris HENDERIKX, of Wijngaardstraat 25/4, 3500 Hasselt Belgium hereby assign to Dyax Corp., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Technology Square - 8th Floor, Cambridge MA 02139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METALLOPROTEINASE BINDING PROTEINS, filed 12/29/2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/648,423, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Date: 05/28, 9008

LAETITIA DEVY

Wimessed by:

Name:

Signature: Phullo Stolley

Date: MONA 88, 2008

Signature: Edill Gestlis

Date: 28 MA 200

Name: Educid Czerus

\_

5.

Date: 12-05-2000

HENK PIETERS

Witnessed by:

Name:

Signaturo:

Saila plahaell

Signature: /h. /cesh

Name: Mar KANHOVE

Date: / Very 20, 2008

3

Date: 2008.05.08

ROBERT C. LADNER

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Date: 5/8/2008

Name: Karon S. Johnston

Signature: House Hearly

Date: 5/8/7008

Name: PAULA GOT NEARY

4

Date: May 8, 2000

RANGE HOET

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Date: 08- may - 2008

Signature: 9 Mayova

Date: 08-May-7008

Name:

Name:

\_

Date: 5/12/08

DANIEL T. DRANSFIELD

Witnessed by:

Signature: L\_S.

Date: 5/12/2008

Name:

KAREN S. Johnston

Signature: Javulo Scholley

Date: \_05-17-08

Name:

PADIA GOICHERS

Date: May 12th, 2008

CLIVE R. WOOD

Witnessed by:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Namo:

Name:

Signature: Pelle XCh

Date: 20 Mung 2mn A

MARÍA HENDERIKX

Witnessed by:

Signature:

-7

- M 1019 11110 1

Signature: Z

Name:

ta perach

Date:

PATENT REEL: 046254 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 07/02/2018**